

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10021 of 2025

Applicant :- Santosh Kumar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Suneel

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Satish Chandra Dubey

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J.

1. Learned counsel for the complainant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

2. List on 19.05.2025.

Order Date :- 1.5.2025

Pratima

(Chandra Dhari Singh, J.)