



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10021 of 2025

Santosh Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Mohammad
Waseem, Suneel

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Satish Chandra Dubey

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE DR. GAUTAM CHOWDHARY, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Time as prayed for is allowed.
3. List on 26.09.2025.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.)

August 26, 2025
Mustaqeem.