



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10021 of 2025

Santosh Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Deepak Kumar
Singh, Mohammad Waseem, Suneel
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Satish Chandra Dubey

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. will seek instructions as to whether the photograph annexed with the sale deed is having the applicant Santosh Kumar as well as the instruction regarding status of the investigation.
2. In the meantime, office is directed to trace out the counter affidavit filed by learned counsel for the first informant and place the same on record.
3. List in the week commencing 19.1.2026.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

January 5, 2026

Vandana